Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 0051-23 Version: 1 Name: Personnel Actions 1.19.23

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 1/12/2023 In control: Urban County Council

On agenda: 1/31/2023 Final action: 1/31/2023

Enactment date: 1/31/2023 Enactment #: R-009-2023

Title: A Resolution ratifying the Permanent Classified Civil Service Appointments of: Candice Long,

Administrative Specialist, Grade 516N, \$21.798 hourly in the Div. of Revenue, effective January 11, 2023, Dayna Miller, Staff Assistant Sr., Grade 511N, \$18.067 hourly in the Div. of Revenue, effective January 18, 2023, Emilee Buttrum, Attorney, Grade 526E, \$2,761.25 biweekly in the Dept. of Law, effective December 13, 2022, Jason Hernandez, Attorney, Grade 526E, \$2,761.25 biweekly in the Dept. of Law, effective December 13, 2022, Sonja Blackburn, Paralegal, Grade 519N, \$27.300 hourly in the Dept. of Law, effective December 17, 2022, Abigail Kerins, Administrative Specialist Sr., Grade 518N, \$25.725 hourly in the Div. of Parks and Recreation, effective December 6, 2022, Sarrita Guy, Public Service Worker, Grade 508N, \$15.861 hourly in the Div. of Parks and Recreation, effective November 9, 2022; and ratifying the Unclassified Civil Service pay increase to the Office of the Urban County Council: Sara Moreles, Aide to Council, Grade 518E, from \$2,301.92 biweekly to \$2,384.61

biweekly, effective December 19, 2022. [Div. of Human Resources, Walters]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Law - Personnel Resolution 1.19.23, 2. 00772703.pdf, 3. R-009-2023

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/31/2023	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
1/19/2023	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	